## BY ALDS. PUENTE, HAMILTON, WADE, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ. WITKOWSKI

Resolution congratulating Vicky Mueller on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

## WHEREAS.

## **VICKY MUELLER**

retired with pride and satisfaction as a central kitchen manager on June 15, 2015 after 31 years of dedicated service to the Milwaukee Public Schools; and

- WHEREAS, Vicky Mueller's career included honorable and distinguished service at Hawthorne from 1984 to 1987, Gaenslen from 1988 to 2003, John Burroughs from 2003 to 2006 and North Division High School from 2006-2015; and
- WHEREAS, Vicky Mueller's passion was to cook and teach students of Milwaukee the importance of a balanced diet, and she has successfully managed to do so by serving the Milwaukee Public Schools; and
- WHEREAS, Vicky Mueller graduated from Custer High School and became certified Serv Safe through the National Restaurant Association, as well as receiving Food Service Manager Training throughout the course of her career; and
- WHEREAS, Vicky Mueller is a loving wife to Robert, and mother to Trevis, Troy and the late Todd Mueller, as well as her seven grandchildren and two great grandchildren; and
- WHEREAS, Vicky Mueller richly and justly earned the enduring praise, respect and gratitude of her coworkers, friends, family and the community at large for her dedication and service to Milwaukee Public Schools and to the City of Milwaukee, and leaves a memorable legacy; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Vicky Mueller on her retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for her a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Vicky Mueller.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert W. Puente, Ashanti Hamilton, Terry L. Witkowski, Willie C. Wade, Jim Bohl, Robert G. Donovan, Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 23, 2015.